
 
ITEM 108-2000-R0700-Staff; Montana State University-Bozeman July 6-7, 2000 
 
 
(1) CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY 
 
Name    Position  Tenure  Effective FTE Salary AY/FY 
 
(a) ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFESSIONAL: 
 
Deaton, Craig FR: Manager, Information 

Technology Center 
 
TO:  Associate Director, 
Information Technology 
Center 

N-T 
 
 

N-T 

 
 
 
07/01/00 

1.0 
 
 
1.0 

51,605 
 
 
60,000 
(16.2%) 
 
 

Garnick, Brad FR: Manager, Information 
Technology Center 
 
TO:  Associate Director, 
Information Technology 
Center 

N-T 
 
 

N-T 

 
 
 
07/01/00 

1.0 
 
 
1.0 

51,605 FY 
 
 
60,000 FY 
(16.2%) 
 
 

Hill, Pamela FR:  Asst. Vice Provost, 
Academic Affairs 
 
TO:  Vice Provost for 
Outreach and Director of 
Summer Session 
 

N-T 
 
 

N-T 

 
 
 
07/01/00 

1.0 
 
 
1.0 

73,761FY 
 
 
73,761 FY 

Morrison, Tom FR: Manager, Information 
Technology Center 
 
TO:  Associate Director, 
Information Technology 
Center 

N-T 
 
 

N-T 

 
 
 
07/01/00 

1.0 
 
 
1.0 

55,000 FY 
 
 
60,000 FY 
9.09%) 
 
 

Sheehan, Mark FR:  Director, Information 
Technology Center   
 
TO:  Executive Director 
of Information Services 
and Chief Information 
Officer 
 

N-T 
 
 

N-T 

 
 
 
07/01/00 

1.0 
 
 
1.0 

72,137 FY 
 
 
80,000 FY 
(10.9%) 
 

Simmons, Patricia FR: Officer, Information 
Technology Center 
 
TO:  Associate Director, 
Information Technology 
Center 

N-T 
 
 

N-T 

 
 
 
07/01/00 

1.0 
 
 
1.0 

44,885 FY 
 
 
60,000 FY 
(33.6%) 
 
 

Tate, Heidi A 
 

Head Women’s Tennis 
Coach1 

Bobcat Athletics 
 

N-T 
 
 

05/16/002 - 
06/30/00 

1.0 
 
 
 

27,304 FY 
 

 
 

                                                      
1 Coaches’ Conditions 
2 Contract extended from end of sport’s season through 06/30/00 



(2) RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS, POSITIONS DISCONTINUED 
 
Name Tenure Effective 
Rank/Dept 
 
(a) RESIGNATIONS: 
 
Frank, Christopher J 
Coordinator 
Bobcat Athletics 
 

N-T 03/31/00 

Darrow, Elizabeth J 
Adjunct Instructor 
School of Art 
 

N-T 05/15/00 

Todd, H. David 
Vice Provost for Outreach and  
Executive Director of Information 
Systems 

N-T 06/09/00 

 
(b) RETIREMENTS: 
 
Lehrer, Glenn H 
Adjunct Professor 
Civil Engineering 
 

N-T 05/15/00 

Valente, Thomas E 
Adjunct Associate Professor 
Civil Engineering 

N-T 05/15/00 

 
 


	TO:  Vice Provost for Outreach and Director of Summer Session
	Rank/Dept
	N-T


